7E
SЕRIES
Energy meters
Panels for electrical
distribution
Control panels
Electrical
energy control

7E
SERIES
Ordering information - Energy meter
Example:  3-phase energy meter for current transformer operation (6A/400 V AC), with MID certification, Class B accuracy, for 35 mm rail (EN 60715)
mounting. Supplied accessories: Tamper-proof lead sealed cover as accessory.
7 E . 8 6 . 8 . 4 0 0 . 0 1 1 2
Series
Function
6 =  1-phase, backlit display
7 =  3-phase, backlit display, direct connection
8 =  3-phase, backlit display,
for current transformer operation
Current
4 = 40 A
6 = 6 A (up to 50 000 A, using 7E.86 and CT)
8 = 80 A
Supply version
8 =  AC 50/60 Hz
Special version
0 =  Standard
Option
0 = SO pulse output
1 =  Infra-red comms. port
+ two SO pulse outputs
2 =  RS485 Modbus integrated interface
+ SO pulse output
3 =  M-Bus integrated interface +
SO pulse output
4 =  Ethernet integrated interface plus SO
pulse output
Supply voltage
230 =  230 V AC 50/60 Hz
400 =  3 x 230/415 V AC 50/60 Hz
Special version
0 =  Single tariff
1 =  kWh only (0001)
2 =  Dual tariff
Version
0 =  Standard
1 = Conforms to MID directive
Table 1
Imp/kWh* CT ratio
1000 1…4
200 5…24
40 25…124
8 125…624
1 625…3124
0.1 3125…10 000
*Imp/kWh, Imp/kvarh, Imp/kVAh
Available versions
Infra-red comms. port for use with
communication modules
7E.78.8.400.0112
7E.86.8.400.0112
Modbus
7E.64.8.230.0210
7E.78.8.400.0212
7E.86.8.400.0212
M-Bus
7E.64.8.230.0310
7E.78.8.400.0312
7E.86.8.400.0312
 Ethernet
7E.78.8.400.0410
7E.86.8.400.0410
SO only
7E.64.8.230.0001
7E.64.8.230.0010